NOT AN OFFICIAL 2004-1951 C. J. MAREO NOTAN AREO NOTAN

BY: JAS PG #: 2 RECORDED AS PRESENTED GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

Aug 01 2024 BDD
PEGGY HOLINGA-KATONA

CORRECTIVE INDIANA SHERIFF'S DEED

Correcting the Grantee on the deed recorded June 21, 2024, in the office of the Recorder of Lake County. Deed No. 2024-520106.

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that Oscar Martinez, as Sheriff of Lake County, State of Indiana, Grantor conveys to Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC Grantee, whose mailing address is 5151 Corporate Drive, Troy, M1 48098, in consideration of the sum of \$218,980.89, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on sale made by virtue of a decree judgment, issued from Superior Court of Lake, in the State of Indiana, on the 6th of March, 2020, pursuant to the laws of said State, in Cause Number: 45D10-1909-MF-000914, wherein Guaranteed Rate, Inc., was the Plaintiff, and Ryan N. Bishop and Ryan Bishop, et al., were the Defendants, in consideration of said sum aforesaid, the following described real estate in Hobart, Indiana. In-writ:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Land situated in the City of Hobart, County of Lake and State of Indiana and described as follows: Part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 28, Township 36 North, Range 7 West of the Second Principal Meridian in Lake County, Indiana, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the west line 213 Feet North of the southwest corner thereof; thence North 90 feet; thence East 363 feet thence South 90 feet; thence West 363 feet to

the place of beginning.

Subject to any and all easements, agreements and restrictions of record.

Parcel #: 45-09-28-251-011.000-018

Commonly known as: 411 N Union St, Hobart, IN 46342

Grantee's mailing address: 5151 Corporate Drive, Troy, MI 48098
Tax mailing address: 5151 Corporate Drive, Troy, MI 48098

To have and to hold the premises aforesaid with the privileges and appurtenances to said purchaser, their grantees and assigns, forever, in full and ample manner with all rights, title and interest field or claimed by the aforesaid Defendants.

TOTAL HEIMOND DESCRIPTION ON DAMA HAVE AND THE

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, THE UNDERSIGNED seal, this day of), Sheriff aforesaid have her , 2024.	eunto set my hand	and
STATE OF INDIANA IN THE	OFFICE OF LAKE COUT	NTY SHERIFF	
LAKE COUNTY Sheriff:	Joen John Martinez		
On the day of May Ch capacity of Sheriff of said County, and ackr	,2024, personally appe		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set r	ny hand and official seal.		
Signature Jamen M. Joiner			
Printed: Vernon M Joiner, Notary Publ	ic, a resident of Lake Cou	ınty, İndiana.	^^^^
My Commission Expires: 08/04/103/			ON M. JOINER stary Public
by: Reisenfeld & Asso	nghaus (31680-15), ciates LLC oad, Cincinnati, OH 4522	Commission	SEAL te of Indiana Number NP075075 ion Expires 08/09/20
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have to Number in this document, unless required by law 0			urity
Grantee's tax mailing address: 5151 Corporate Drive	, Troy, MI 48098		
Parcel #: 45-09-28-251-011.000-018	`	0,	
19-04576-1		COPY	

rándarimánim tradorin to

I CERTURA (UN INCOMINA COM RIMA CONTRA